ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

October 18, 2022

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2022 – 292	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes and charges Int. No. 358 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 293	Amending the Policy on Public Art Int. No. 359 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 294	Authorizing an agreement relating to Land Bank priority bids, <u>as amended</u> Int. No. 360 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 295	Authorizing an agreement for upgrades to the 311 Call Center system Int. No. 383 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 296	Authorizing receipt and use of a construction grant to fund improvements to Rochester Public Library facilities Int. No. 385 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 297	Authorizing a shared services agreement with the Land Bank for property stabilization Int. No. 361 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 298	Authorizing an agreement relating to environmental investigation and cleanup activities in the Bull's Head area Int. No. 362 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 299	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds and authorizing loan and grant agreements for the Healthy Food Loan and Grant program Int. No. 363 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 300	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 384 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 301	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Guerney Street right-of-way Int. No. 263 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 302	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Holly Avenue right-of-way Int. No. 264 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2022 – 303	Appropriating Marchiselli funds and amending prior ordinances relating to the East Main Street Improvement Project (North Goodman Street to Culver Road) Int. No. 365 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 304	Appropriating Marchiselli funds and amending Ordinance No. 2022-209 relating to the 2024 Preventive Maintenance Project Int. No. 366 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 305	Appropriating Marchiselli funds and amending prior ordinances relating to the Genesee Street Reconstruction Project Int. No. 367 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 306	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Carter Street R-Center Roof Replacement project Int. No. 368 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 307	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Maplewood Nature Center project Int. No. 369 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 308	Amending the Official Map by abandoning a portion of the Scott Alley right-of-way Int. No. 370 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 309	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Melvin Alley right-of-way Int. No. 371 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 310	Authorizing an agreement to provide a Smart City application for the City's solid waste and recycling vehicles Int. No. 372 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 311	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Blue Cross Arena at the War Memorial Ice Plant Replacement project Int. No. 373 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 312	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Humboldt R-Center Water Park Improvements project Int. No. 374 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 313	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Firehouse Priority Facility Improvements Int. No. 375 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 314	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the 2023 Lead Service Line Replacement Program 3A, 3B and 3C Int. No. 376 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2022 – 315	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for the Office of Business Intelligence office space expansion project Int. No. 377 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 316	Authorizing an agreement relating to pre-employment psychological testing for new hires in the Police Department Int. No. 378 (PS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 317	Authorizing an agreement for the ROCmusic program Int. No. 379 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 318	Authorizing an agreement for the Rochester City Soccer League Int. No. 380 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 319	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds for R-Center health, wellness, and social-emotional programming and support Int. No. 381 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 320	Authorizing a grant agreement and amending the 2022-23 Budget for the Flower City AmeriCorps program Int. No 382 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 321	Authorizing an amendatory agreement relating to the Summer Youth Urban Gardening Program Int. No. 386 (RHS)

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

Res. No. 2022 - 47

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235 Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)

Int. No. 322 Amending the Zoning Code and the Business Permits Code to allow and regulate Adult-Use Dispensaries and Adult-Use

Consumption Lounges in some zoning districts in accordance

with the State Cannabis Law NBD (9/20/22)